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MASSACHUSETTS CRIMINAL JUSTICE AGENCY RESEARCH GROUP (MCJARG) 

PARTICIPANT LIST BY AGENCY 

Executive Office of Public Safety and Security 

 

 Cliff Goodband, Data Information Manager, Goodband@mass.gov 

Executive Office of Public Safety and Security, Office of Grants and Research, Research and Policy Analysis 

Division/Statistical Analysis Center 

 Lisa Sampson, Director, Research and Policy Analysis Division/Statistical Analysis Center, 

lisa.sampson@mass.gov  

 Patricia Bergin, Senior Research and Policy Analyst, patricia.bergin@mass.gov  

 Christopher Bruell, Research and Policy Manager, christopher.bruell@mass.gov 

 Kelly Goggin, Research and Policy Analyst, kelly.goggin@mass.gov 

Executive Office of Technology Services and Security 

 Kristina Johnson, Data Program Manager, Kristina.Johnson2@mass.gov 

Executive Office of the Trial Court 

 Lee Kavanagh, Director of Research and Planning, lee.kavanagh@jud.state.ma.us 

 Melaine Malcolm, Research Manager, melaine.malcolm@jud.state.ma.us 

 Matthew Fabricant, Research Analyst, matthew.fabricant@jud.state.ma.us 

 Addie Walker, Research Analyst, addie.walker@jud.state.ma.us 

Boston Police Department 

 Maria Cheevers, Director, Office of Research and Development, maria.cheevers@pd.boston.gov 

Burlington Police Department 

 Glen Mills, Lieutenant, and President of Massachusetts Association of Crime Analysts (MACA), 

gamills@bpd.org 

Department of Correction 

 Rhiana Kohl, Executive Director, Strategic Planning and Research Division, rhiana.kohl@doc.state.ma.us 

 Hollie Matthews, Deputy Director, Research and Planning Division, hamatthews@doc.state.ma.us  

Department of Youth Services 

 David Chandler, Research Director, david.chandler@mass.gov 

Essex County Sheriff’s Department 

 Maurice Pratt, Assistant Superintendent, MPratt@essexsheriffma.org 
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Hampden County Sheriff’s Department 

 Martha Lyman, Research Director, martha.lyman@SDH.state.ma.us 

 Alison Proctor, Research Specialist, alison.proctor@sdh.state.ma.us 

Middlesex County District Attorney’s Office 

 Christopher Coen, Network Administrator, christopher.coen@MassMail.State.MA.US 

Middlesex Sheriff’s Office 

 Kashif Siddiqi, Director of Fiscal Operations, ksiddiqi@sdm.state.ma.us 

 Thomas Senst, Data Integration Specialist/Research Analyst, TSenst@sdm.state.ma.us 

Norfolk County Sheriff’s Department 

 Chris Dawley, Director of Education and Programs, cjdawley@norfolksheriffma.org 

Superior Court Administrative Office 

 Lori O’Rourke, Case Management Coordinator, lori.orourke@jud.state.ma.us 

Office of Community Corrections, Massachusetts Probation Services 

 Vincent Lorenti, Director of Community Corrections, vincent.lorenti@jud.state.ma.us 

 Jenna Jacobson , Program Analyst, jenna.jacobson@jud.state.ma.us 

Office of the Commissioner of Probation 

 Laura Lempicki, Research Director, laura.lempicki@jud.state.ma.us 

 Kristine Polizzano, Juvenile Detention Reform Analyst, Kristine.polizzano@jud.state.ma.us 

Parole Board 

 Janice Neiman, Program Coordinator, Janice.Neiman@mass.gov 

Suffolk County Sheriff’s Department 

 Rachelle Steinberg, Assistant Deputy Superintendent, rsteinberg@scsdma.org 

 Robert Gaudet, Researcher/Grant Writer, rgaudet@rcn.com 

Office of Suffolk County District Attorney  

 Robert Constantino, Jr., Chief Of Innovation & Strategy, bobby.constantino@state.ma.us 

Nasser Eledroos, Technologist, nasser.eledroos@state.ma.us 

 

Worcester County Sheriff’s Department 

 George Perkins, Grants Manager, gperkins@sdw.state.ma.us 
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